

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	336	10 Versio	n: 1	Name:		A Resolution terminating Contract No Rehab of Sanitary and Storm Sewers Side; & Approving plans & specs & au BPW to advertise & receive bids for C Sanitary Sewer and Storm Sewers 20 Side.	2013 - East uthorizing the CIPP Rehab of	
Туре:	Resolution 4/2/2014 4/29/2014			Status:		Passed		
File created:				In control	:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS		
On agenda:				Final action	tion: 4/29/2014			
Enactment date:	4/30/2014			Enactmen	t #:	RES-14-00332		
Title:	A Resolution terminating Contract No. 7203, CIPP Rehab of Sanitary and Storm Sewers 2013 - East Side; and Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for CIPP Rehab of Sanitary Sewer and Storm Sewers 2014 - East Side.							
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. co 1 - 7203.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	on	Result	
4/29/2014	1				pt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 5, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass		
4/9/2014	1	1 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK		ORKS	UNE 2.05	COMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT DER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 5, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF TICER	Pass	
4/2/2014	1 Engineering Division			Refer				
Fiscal Note								

Fiscal Note

Budget authority is available in the following acct. nos.:

ES01-58275-810503-00-53W1396 \$767,150.50

ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0959 \$10,644.34 ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W1356 \$49,287.76

City Cost \$827,082.60

Title

A Resolution terminating Contract No. 7203, CIPP Rehab of Sanitary and Storm Sewers 2013 - East Side; and Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for CIPP Rehab of Sanitary Sewer and Storm Sewers 2014 - East Side.

Body

BE IT RESOLVED,

1) That the plans and specifications for CIPP Rehab of Sanitary Sewer and Storm Sewers 2014 - East Side, be and are hereby approved.

2) The contractor hereby agrees to immediately stop all work on the contract, to terminate the contract and that no compensation shall be due to the contractor for termination of the contract.

3) That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for said project.